ORM PTO-1618A

04-06-2000

# 

101306873

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADE	MARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyriss).								
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License							
l <del></del>								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Minc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Correction of PTO Error	Morger Meeth Day Year							
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name							
Corrective Document								
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name GB Electrical, Inc.	04191999							
Formerly								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Wisconsin							
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)								
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City	Wisconsin 532.09  State/Country # decument to be recorded is an							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City  Individual General Partnership	Wisconsin 532.09 Zp Code							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City	Wisconsin 53209  StateCountry If decument to be recorded is an accignment and the recording party is not dominated in the United States, an appointment of a demostle							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City  Individual General Partnership	Wisconsin  State/Country  State/Country  If decument to be recerted is an accignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a demostle representative should be attached.  (Decignation must be a separate							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Milwaukee   Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Wisconsin  State/Country  State/Country  If decument to be recerted is an acalgoment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a demostle representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Wisconsin  State/Country  State/Country  If decoument to be recerted is an aceignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a democite representative should be attached.  (Decignation must be a separate aboutment.)							
Name APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6101 North Baker Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Wisconsin  State/Country  State/Country  If decument to be recerted is an accignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a demactic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Accignment.)							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is collected to evenue approximately 20 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the december of gathering the date recorded to complete the Gover Sheet. Band comments reporting this burden collected to the U.S. State and Trademont Officer. Makington D.D. 2021 and to the Officer of Information of Recorded to Collected to Collected and Regulation of Regulation y Affairs, Officer of Information Project (1997-1987), Westerland, S.D. 20021.

DOI: 10.2016/10.0016/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing RADE MARK

**REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0465** 

FORM PTO	-1618B		Page		and the second s	I.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Tredemark Office PRADEMARK		
Domestic F	Representat	ve Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first		on.		
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (time 4)		and Address						
Correspon	dent Name i	ina Adaress <sub>Are</sub>	e Code and	Telephone Number	(414) 277-5000			
Name	Robert L. T	itley						
Address (line 1)	Quarles &	Brady LLP						
Address (line 2)	411 East V	Visconsin Avenue						
Address (line 3)	Milwauke	. Wisconsin 5320	2-4497					
Address (time 4)								
Pages			s of the att	sched conveyance	document	<b>V</b> 4		
Todomork		y attachments. Number(s) or F	Pagistratio	on Number(s)	Mark Wadd	Monel numbers attached		
Enter either th	- принскион не Trademark App	Hostion Number or the A	logistration ik	imber (DO NOT ENTER				
Tra	demark Appl	cation Number(s)	<del></del>	1131216	istration Numb	er(s)		
<u> </u>				1131210		J []		
Number of	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
	of Payment:	Enclose	d 🔲 D	eposit Account X				
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by depor	ait account or if addition	el fees can be sit Account	charged to the account.	17-0	055		
		•		rtumper: charge additional fet	e: Yes	] No []		
Statement .	and Blanch		V-1241/VII 10	on your and the last		<u> </u>		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indi	cated herein.		01					
Robert L. T			K. 4	lixley Bigneture	Feb	ruary 24 , 2000		
i <b>Na</b> me	of Person Sk	ining				Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0466

# GB ELECTRICAL, INC.

## ACTIONS OF DIRECTORS AND SOLE SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF MEETINGS

The undersigned, being all of the directors and the sole shareholder of GB Electrical, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, hereby take the following actions and consent to the adoption of the following resolutions without a meeting and by unanimous written consent pursuant to Sections 180.0821 and 180.0704, respectively, of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law to have the same force and effect as if unanimously taken and adopted at special meetings of the Board of Directors and sole shareholder of the corporation:

#### Action of Board of Directors:

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and in the best interests of the corporation that its corporate name be changed to "APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the matter of the corporation's name change shall be submitted to the sole shareholder for approval in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, if the name change is approved by the sole shareholder, then any officer of the corporation is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file appropriate Articles of Amendment with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions, and to take any and all other action as may be deemed necessary or advisable in connection therewith;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the corporation is hereby authorized to qualify to do business as a foreign corporation in the State of Nevada, and the appropriate officers of the corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute such documents and take such action as may be deemed necessary or advisable in connection therewith;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following persons are hereby elected as the officers of the corporation, to the offices set forth opposite their respective names, to serve

OBMICE\4325783.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0467** 



in accordance with the Bylaws of the corporation and at the discretion of the Board of Directors until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed:

President
Vice President
Vice President of Finance,
Treasurer and Assistant Secretary
Vice President
Secretary

Gustav H. P. Boel Robert C. Arzbaecher

Andrew G. Lampereur

Sue Hrobar

Anthony W. Asmuth III

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all lawful actions taken by the officers on behalf of the corporation since their election are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

# Action of Sole Shareholder:

RESOLVED, that the name change of the corporation to "APW Tools and Supplies, Inc.", as proposed by the Board of Directors, is hereby approved, and all actions taken by the directors in connection therewith are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following persons are hereby elected as the directors of the corporation, to serve in accordance with the Bylaws and at the discretion of the sole shareholder until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed:

R. G. Sim Gustav H. P. Boel Anthony W. Asmuth III

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all lawful actions taken by the directors on behalf of the corporation since their election are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

1325783.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0468



R. G. Sign

Guus Boel

Anthony W Asmuth III

SOLE SHAREHOLDER:

APPLIED POWER INC.

By: R. G. Sim, Fresident

QBMXE14325783.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0469